

SEC/244 /2022 June 29, 2022

BSE Limited, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai 400001. Scrip code: 542867 National Stock Exchange of India Ltd., Exchange Plaza, 5<sup>th</sup> floor, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai 400051. **Symbol: CSBBANK** 

Dear Sir/Madam,

Approval of Reserve Bank of India for extension of the term of appointment of Mr. Pralay Mondal (DIN: 00117994), Deputy Managing Director as interim Managing Director & CEO of the Bank

This is further to our letter no. SEC/105/2022 dated March 23, 2022, we wish to inform that Reserve Bank ('RBI') of India has today, vide their letter dated June 29, 2022, conveyed their approval for extension of term of appointment of Mr. Pralay Mondal, Deputy Managing Director as interim Managing Director & CEO of the Bank, for a further period of three months with effect from July 1, 2022, or till the appointment of a regular Managing Director & CEO in the Bank, whichever is earlier.

The present term of appointment of Mr. Pralay Mondal Deputy Managing Director as interim Managing Director & CEO of the Bank is up to June 30, 2022, as per the approval of RBI vide letter dated March 23, 2022 and communicated to you via the above mentioned letter dated March 23, 2022, hence the extension was sought for continued interim arrangement and received.

This intimation is also available on the website of the Bank at www.csb.co.in.

Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking You.

Yours faithfully,

Sijo Varghese Company Secretary